N MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 161199
N Size: 6782 Early & Election Day
Voters Margin of Error: = 1%

Topline Report October 18 - November 08, 2016
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
EX5 Compared to four years ago, is your familys financial situation...
Better today 2072 31%
Worse today 2050 30%
About the same 2558 38%
Don’'t Know / No Opinion 103 2%
EX6 Compared to four years ago, is the countrys financial situation...
Better today 2172 32%
Worse today 2985 44%
About the same 1403 21%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 222 3%
EX15 Which of the following qualities are most important when deciding how to vote for
president?
Shares my values 1104 16%
Strong leader 2451 36%
Cares about people like me 1089 16%
Has a vision for the future 1993 29%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 146 2%
EX21_1 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Happy
Yes 1667 25%
No 4413 65%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 702 10%
EX21 2 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Proud
Yes 1971 29%
No 4190 62%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 621 9%
EX21_3 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Angry
Yes 3624 53%
No 2665 39%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 493 7%
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Question Response Frequency  Percentage
EX21_4 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Sad
Yes 3372 50%
No 2876 42%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 535 8%
EX21 5 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Anxious
Yes 4916 72%
No 1574 23%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 292 4%
EX21_6 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Nervous
Yes 4844 71%
No 1670 25%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 268 4%
EX21 7 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Depressed
Yes 2645 39%
No 3555 52%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 583 9%
EX21_8 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Overwhelmed
Yes 3285 48%
No 3031 45%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 466 7%
EX21 9 Do each of the following describe how you feel about the 2016 presidential election?
Just want it to be over
Yes 5774 85%
No 715 1%
Don’t Know / No Opinion 293 4%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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